CARL SANDBURG COLLEGE RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ESTABLISHING A FRAMEWORK ON NAMING OF FACILITIES

WHEREAS, The Carl Sandburg College Board of Trustees desires to establish and apply a framework to assist in achieving the educational and financial objectives of the College through proper and appropriately prominent recognition of donors and non-donors who render significant financial aid to the College in achieving those objectives,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees that every effort shall be made to follow this framework in all instances involving formal recognition of significant financial support to Carl Sandburg College (CSC). However, nothing contained in this framework shall preclude the CSC Board of Trustees from naming or not naming any facility for anyone or anything or for any reason at their collective discretion. The CSC Board of Trustees may review and approve, at its discretion, any recommendation for honors and recognition presented to it by the CSC Foundation Board.

This framework on naming of facilities shall deal specifically with the following areas as detailed in Attachment A:

- The naming of buildings, property and/or any space therein,
- Other considerations for granting Names, Awards or Recognitions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees adopts this framework as a guide in all instances involving formal recognition of significant financial support to Carl Sandburg College (CSC).

This resolution shall be in full force an effect from and after its adoption.

Adopted this twenty-fourth day of October, 2002.